10.

11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Position Other Positions Held

Chief Officer
Chief Officer

Former Chief Executive Officer

Superintendent
Executive Officer

Former Chief Marketing Officer

President, Range 0

Mental Health Nurse Manager-
Armc

Chief Officer

Assistant City Manager Ontario Housing

Authority Executive
Director

Psychiatrist IV
Fire Chief

Superintendent

Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr
Clinical Director

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

City Manager

Behavioral Health Med Director
City Manager

Psychiatrist IV

Chief Officer

Superintendent/President

Employer

Inland Empire Health Plan
Inland Empire Health Plan

Ontario International Airport
Authority

Ontario-Montclair
Inland Empire Health Plan

Ontario International Airport
Authority

State University, San
Bernardino

San Bernardino County

Inland Empire Health Plan

Ontario

San Bernardino County

Chino Valley Independent Fire
District

San Bernardino City Unified
Ontario

Inland Empire Health Plan
Inland Empire Health Plan
Inland Empire Health Plan
Redlands

San Bernardino County
Fontana

San Bernardino County
Inland Empire Health Plan

Chaffey Community College
District

Department

Health Plan Services
Health Plan Services

Administration

Superintendent
Health Plan Services

Administration

Arrowhead Regional
Medical Center

Health Plan Services

City Manager's Office

Behavioral Health

Administration

Superintendent

Fire

Health Plan Services
Health Plan Services
Health Plan Services
City Manager
Behavioral Health
City Manager
Behavioral Health

Health Plan Services

Superintendent/Presid

ent

Total Wages

$708,936
$513,048
$510,561

$508,148
$398,226
$392,679

$387,961

$378,545

$376,035
$374,824

$365,076
$356,534

$356,000
$355,295
$355,235
$353,754
$352,765
$350,896
$348,357
$346,353
$345,768
$345,138
$343,750

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$83,357
$74,772
$65,492

$131,935
$69,705
$24,882

$104,240

$88,146

$69,312
$81,365

$117,050
$79,518

$104,897
$84,788
$54,911
$67,828
$68,918
$78,384
$134,218
$73,563
$111,359
$68,925
$46,492



24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

32.

33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.

44,
45.
46.

47.
48.

Clinical Director

Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr
City Manager

Chief Officer

General Manager
Psychiatrist Ill

Chief Officer

Municipal Utilities Director

Chief Executive Officer/General
Manager

Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr
Cont Director Of ARMC

General Manager
Child Psychiatrist
Battalion Chief
Psychiatrist Il
City Manager
Psychiatrist Il
Child Psychiatrist

General Manager/Ceo

Cont SBCTA Executive Director

Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr
Fire Captain - 53 Hr
Battalion Chief

Fire Chief

Elected Auditor Controller
Treasurer Tax Collector

Inland Empire Health Plan
Ontario

Victorville

Inland Empire Health Plan
East Valley Water District
San Bernardino County
Inland Empire Health Plan
Redlands

Omnitrans

Ontario

San Bernardino County

Inland Empire Utilities Agency
San Bernardino County
Redlands

San Bernardino County

Chino

San Bernardino County

San Bernardino County

Cucamonga Valley Water
District

San Bernardino County
Transportation Authority

Ontario
Ontario

Chino Valley Independent Fire
District

Rancho Cucamonga

San Bernardino County

Health Plan Services
Fire
City Manager

Health Plan Services

General Administration

Behavioral Health
Health Plan Services

Municipal Utilities And
Engineering

Administration

Fire

Arrowhead Regional
Medical Center

Agency Management
Behavioral Health
Fire

Behavioral Health
Administration
Behavioral Health
Behavioral Health

Executive

Self Governed SBCT
A

Fire
Fire

Emergency Services

Fire Administration

Auditor-

Controller/Treasurer/Ta

x Collector

$339,170
$338,636
$333,615
$332,384
$331,994
$331,765
$328,560
$327,105

$326,121

$325,452
$322,363

$318,950
$318,354
$317,054
$316,747
$314,083
$312,588
$309,407
$307,292

$305,439

$304,908
$304,609
$301,356

$299,219
$298,926

$49,374
$84,750
$47,263
$59,515
$78,159
$44,663
$54,841
$29,355

$77,910

$76,019
$75,905

$54,109
$38,695
$63,114
$91,555
$72,571
$118,057
$45,392
$132,400

$126,642

$79,027
$67,809
$45,051

$123,995
$156,515



49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.

59.
60.
61.
62.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

68.

69.
70.

71.
72.

73.
74.

Chancellor

Public Works Manager
Psychiatrist Il
Superintendent

Chief Of Police

City Manager

Fire Engineer - 53 Hr
Chief Executive Officer

Chief Of Police

Interim Chief Executive Officer

Cont County Counsel
City Manager

Fire Captain - 53 Hr
Captain

Clinical Director
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Clinical Director

Deputy Chief

Captain

Psychiatrist Il
Battalion Chief

Fire Chief

Cont Chief Forensic Pathologist

Clinical Director
Chief Of Police

San Bernardino Community
College District

Yucaipa Valley Water District
San Bernardino County
Chino Valley Unified
Fontana

Rancho Cucamonga

Ontario

Ontario International Airport
Authority

Upland

San Bernardino County

San Bernardino County
Chino Hills
Ontario

Chino Valley Independent Fire
District

Inland Empire Health Plan
Redlands
Redlands
Inland Empire Health Plan

Chino Valley Independent Fire
District

Chino Valley Independent Fire
District

San Bernardino County

Chino Valley Independent Fire
District

Big Bear Fire Authority

San Bernardino County

Inland Empire Health Plan
Chino

Chancellor - District

Utility Service
Behavioral Health
Administration
Police

City Manager
Fire

Administration

Police

County Administrative
Office

County Counsel
City Manager
Fire

Emergency Services

Health Plan Services
Fire
Fire
Health Plan Services

Emergency Services

Emergency Services

Behavioral Health

Emergency Services

Suppression

Sheriff-Coroner/Public
Administration

Health Plan Services

Police

$298,114

$298,067
$297,752
$296,925
$296,644
$296,631
$296,608
$294,067

$293,238
$291,732

$291,172
$290,190
$289,964
$288,679

$288,560
$287,953
$287,886
$287,577
$287,343

$286,420

$285,432
$283,962

$283,474
$283,138

$283,134
$282,688

$52,987

$17,639
$103,279
$43,612
$87,881
$124,783
$65,527
$48,148

$74,253
$115,739

$150,235
$122,065
$74,364
$31,616

$67,580
$62,808
$62,727
$36,474
$71,057

$47,016

$87,943
$57,348

$36,219
$86,090

$67,498
$72,171



75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

80.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

86.
87.
88.

89.

90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Fire Engineer - 53 Hr
General Manager

City Attorney

Elective District Attorney

Principal - Continuation
Schools

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Admin

Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Deputy City Manager
Cont Child Psychiatrist
Deputy Chief

Fire Captain - 53 Hr
Psychiatrist |

General Manager / Chief
Engineer

Ceo

Fire Captain - 53 Hr

Police Chief

City Manager

Fire Captain - 53 Hr

Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr
Fire Captain - 53 Hr

Fire Captain

Psychiatrist |

Police Sergeant

Police Chief

Police Lieutenant

Continuation Schools

Ontario

Monte Vista Water District
Redlands

San Bernardino County

Fontana Unified

San Bernardino County

Ontario
Ontario
Fontana

San Bernardino County

Chino Valley Independent Fire

District
Ontario
San Bernardino County

San Bernardino Valley
Municipal Water District

San Bernardino Mountains
Community Hospital District

Ontario

Redlands

Montclair

Ontario

Ontario

Ontario

Rancho Cucamonga
San Bernardino County
Ontario

Ontario

Ontario

Fire

General Manager
City Manager
District Attorney

Birch Cont. High
School

Sheriff-Coroner/Public
Administration

Police

Police

Development Services
Behavioral Health

Support Services

Fire
Behavioral Health

Administration

Administration

Fire

Police

City Manager
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire Station
Behavioral Health
Police

Police

Police

$282,262
$281,522
$281,386
$281,269
$281,086

$280,609

$280,243
$280,047
$279,866
$279,442
$277,598

$277,137
$277,018
$276,906

$275,952

$275,222
$273,824
$273,530
$273,161
$272,089
$271,448
$271,025
$270,587
$269,938
$268,982
$268,293

$67,455
$88,216
$86,858
$128,411
$54,244

$223,366

$74,661
$77,443
$60,853

$0
$71,057

$65,146
$82,770
$93,860

$17,255

$73,118
$72,535
$82,505
$72,572
$69,470
$75,416
$82,642
$96,650
$65,433
$126,288
$79,112



