	Position	Other Positions Held	Employer	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Chief Officer		Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$708,936	\$83,357
2.	Chief Officer		Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$513,048	\$74,772
3.	Former Chief Executive Officer		Ontario International Airport Authority	Administration	\$510,561	\$65,492
4.	Superintendent		Ontario-Montclair	Superintendent	\$508,148	\$131,935
5.	Executive Officer		Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$398,226	\$69,705
6.	Former Chief Marketing Officer		Ontario International Airport Authority	Administration	\$392,679	\$24,882
7.	President, Range 0		State University, San Bernardino		\$387,961	\$104,240
8.	Mental Health Nurse Manager- Armc		San Bernardino County	Arrowhead Regional Medical Center	\$378,545	\$88,146
9.	Chief Officer		Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$376,035	\$69,312
10.	Assistant City Manager	Ontario Housing Authority Executive Director	Ontario	City Manager's Office	\$374,824	\$81,365
11.	Psychiatrist IV		San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$365,076	\$117,050
12.	Fire Chief		Chino Valley Independent Fire District	Administration	\$356,534	\$79,518
13.	Superintendent		San Bernardino City Unified	Superintendent	\$356,000	\$104,897
14.	Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr		Ontario	Fire	\$355,295	\$84,788
15.	Clinical Director		Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$355,235	\$54,911
16.	Chief Officer		Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$353,754	\$67,828
17.	Chief Officer		Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$352,765	\$68,918
18.	City Manager		Redlands	City Manager	\$350,896	\$78,384
19.	Behavioral Health Med Director		San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$348,357	\$134,218
20.	City Manager		Fontana	City Manager	\$346,353	\$73,563
21.	Psychiatrist IV		San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$345,768	\$111,359
22.	Chief Officer		Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$345,138	\$68,925
23.	Superintendent/President		Chaffey Community College District	Superintendent/Presid ent	\$343,750	\$46,492

24.	Clinical Director	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$339,170	\$49,374
25.	Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr	Ontario	Fire	\$338,636	\$84,750
26.	City Manager	Victorville	City Manager	\$333,615	\$47,263
27.	Chief Officer	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$332,384	\$59,515
28.	General Manager	East Valley Water District	General Administration	\$331,994	\$78,159
29.	Psychiatrist III	San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$331,765	\$44,663
30.	Chief Officer	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$328,560	\$54,841
31.	Municipal Utilities Director	Redlands	Municipal Utilities And Engineering	\$327,105	\$29,355
32.	Chief Executive Officer/General Manager	Omnitrans	Administration	\$326,121	\$77,910
33.	Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr	Ontario	Fire	\$325,452	\$76,019
34.	Cont Director Of ARMC	San Bernardino County	Arrowhead Regional Medical Center	\$322,363	\$75,905
35.	General Manager	Inland Empire Utilities Agency	Agency Management	\$318,950	\$54,109
36.	Child Psychiatrist	San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$318,354	\$38,695
37.	Battalion Chief	Redlands	Fire	\$317,054	\$63,114
38.	Psychiatrist III	San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$316,747	\$91,555
39.	City Manager	Chino	Administration	\$314,083	\$72,571
40.	Psychiatrist III	San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$312,588	\$118,057
41.	Child Psychiatrist	San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$309,407	\$45,392
42.	General Manager/Ceo	Cucamonga Valley Water District	Executive	\$307,292	\$132,400
43.	Cont SBCTA Executive Director	San Bernardino County Transportation Authority	Self Governed S B C T A	\$305,439	\$126,642
44.	Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr	Ontario	Fire	\$304,908	\$79,027
45.	Fire Captain - 53 Hr	Ontario	Fire	\$304,609	\$67,809
46.	Battalion Chief	Chino Valley Independent Fire District	Emergency Services	\$301,356	\$45,051
47.	Fire Chief	Rancho Cucamonga	Fire Administration	\$299,219	\$123,995
48.	Elected Auditor Controller Treasurer Tax Collector	San Bernardino County	Auditor- Controller/Treasurer/Ta x Collector	\$298,926	\$156,515

49.	Chancellor	San Bernardino Community College District	Chancellor - District	\$298,114	\$52,987
50.	Public Works Manager	Yucaipa Valley Water District	Utility Service	\$298,067	\$17,639
51.	Psychiatrist II	San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$297,752	\$103,279
52.	Superintendent	Chino Valley Unified	Administration	\$296,925	\$43,612
53.	Chief Of Police	Fontana	Police	\$296,644	\$87,881
54.	City Manager	Rancho Cucamonga	City Manager	\$296,631	\$124,783
55.	Fire Engineer - 53 Hr	Ontario	Fire	\$296,608	\$65,527
56.	Chief Executive Officer	Ontario International Airport Authority	Administration	\$294,067	\$48,148
57.	Chief Of Police	Upland	Police	\$293,238	\$74,253
58.	Interim Chief Executive Officer	San Bernardino County	County Administrative Office	\$291,732	\$115,739
59.	Cont County Counsel	San Bernardino County	County Counsel	\$291,172	\$150,235
60.	City Manager	Chino Hills	City Manager	\$290,190	\$122,065
61.	Fire Captain - 53 Hr	Ontario	Fire	\$289,964	\$74,364
62.	Captain	Chino Valley Independent Fire District	Emergency Services	\$288,679	\$31,616
63.	Clinical Director	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$288,560	\$67,580
64.	Battalion Chief	Redlands	Fire	\$287,953	\$62,808
65.	Battalion Chief	Redlands	Fire	\$287,886	\$62,727
66.	Clinical Director	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$287,577	\$36,474
67.	Deputy Chief	Chino Valley Independent Fire District	Emergency Services	\$287,343	\$71,057
68.	Captain	Chino Valley Independent Fire District	Emergency Services	\$286,420	\$47,016
69.	Psychiatrist II	San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$285,432	\$87,943
70.	Battalion Chief	Chino Valley Independent Fire District	Emergency Services	\$283,962	\$57,348
71.	Fire Chief	Big Bear Fire Authority	Suppression	\$283,474	\$36,219
72.	Cont Chief Forensic Pathologist	San Bernardino County	Sheriff-Coroner/Public Administration	\$283,138	\$86,090
73.	Clinical Director	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$283,134	\$67,498
74.	Chief Of Police	Chino	Police	\$282,688	\$72,171

75.	Fire Engineer - 53 Hr		Ontario	Fire	\$282,262	\$67,455
76.	General Manager		Monte Vista Water District	General Manager	\$281,522	\$88,216
77.	City Attorney		Redlands	City Manager	\$281,386	\$86,858
78.	Elective District Attorney		San Bernardino County	District Attorney	\$281,269	\$128,411
79.	Principal - Continuation Schools	Principal - Continuation Schools	Fontana Unified	Birch Cont. High School	\$281,086	\$54,244
80.	Sheriff/Coroner/Public Admin		San Bernardino County	Sheriff-Coroner/Public Administration	\$280,609	\$223,366
81.	Police Lieutenant		Ontario	Police	\$280,243	\$74,661
82.	Police Lieutenant		Ontario	Police	\$280,047	\$77,443
83.	Deputy City Manager		Fontana	Development Services	\$279,866	\$60,853
84.	Cont Child Psychiatrist		San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$279,442	\$0
85.	Deputy Chief		Chino Valley Independent Fire District	Support Services	\$277,598	\$71,057
86.	Fire Captain - 53 Hr		Ontario	Fire	\$277,137	\$65,146
87.	Psychiatrist I		San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$277,018	\$82,770
88.	General Manager / Chief Engineer		San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District	Administration	\$276,906	\$93,860
89.	Ceo		San Bernardino Mountains Community Hospital District	Administration	\$275,952	\$17,255
90.	Fire Captain - 53 Hr		Ontario	Fire	\$275,222	\$73,118
91.	Police Chief		Redlands	Police	\$273,824	\$72,535
92.	City Manager		Montclair	City Manager	\$273,530	\$82,505
93.	Fire Captain - 53 Hr		Ontario	Fire	\$273,161	\$72,572
94.	Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr		Ontario	Fire	\$272,089	\$69,470
95.	Fire Captain - 53 Hr		Ontario	Fire	\$271,448	\$75,416
96.	Fire Captain		Rancho Cucamonga	Fire Station	\$271,025	\$82,642
97.	Psychiatrist I		San Bernardino County	Behavioral Health	\$270,587	\$96,650
98.	Police Sergeant		Ontario	Police	\$269,938	\$65,433
99.	Police Chief		Ontario	Police	\$268,982	\$126,288
100.	Police Lieutenant		Ontario	Police	\$268,293	\$79,112